

Court No. - 7

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 5085 of 2024

Petitioner :- Smt Saloni Kushwaha

Respondent :- State Of Up And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vivek Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Rishu Mishra

Hon'ble Prakash Padia,J.

1. As a last opportunity, six weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.
2. Petitioner will have two weeks' thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List in the week commencing 18.11.2024.

Order Date :- 5.9.2024

Swati