



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 5085 of 2024

Smt Saloni Kushwaha

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Manu Khare, Vivek Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Rishu Mishra

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.

1. Mr. Manu Khare, learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed an amendment application seeking to incorporate certain additional facts and grounds in the memo of petition, on 27.08.2025, but the same is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace the said application and place it on record.
3. Learned Standing Counsel is granted two weeks' time to file objections, if any, to the amendment application.
4. List this matter on 14.11.2025.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.)

October 31, 2025

Priya