



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 5085 of 2024**

Smt Saloni Kushwaha

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Manu Khare, Vivek Tripathi  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Rishu Mishra

---

**Court No. - 52**

**HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.**

1. Mr. Dinesh Kumar Soni, learned Advocate holding brief of Mr. Manu Khare, learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Standing Counsel for the State are present.
2. List this case on 24.04.2026.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondents may file objection to the amendment application filed by learned counsel for the petitioner.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall inform in writing about this order to Mr. Rishu Mishra, learned counsel for respondent-BSA.

**(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)**

**April 9, 2026**

K.N.